PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5687442

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MINGGUI LIN	08/23/2019
TAO ZHANG	08/23/2019
ZHENGXIAN LIN	08/23/2019
XUN FENG	08/23/2019
SHUNWEN TAN	08/23/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	GUANGZHOU HUADUO NETWORK TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD.
Street Address:	29/F, TOWER B-1, WANDA PLAZA, WANBO BUSINESS ZONE
Internal Address:	NANCUN TOWN, PANYU DISTRICT
City:	GUANGZHOU, GUANGDONG
State/Country:	CHINA
Postal Code:	511442

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number			
Application Number:	16516439			

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 011 852-6078-6956

Email: charles_ho@barron-young.com

Correspondent Name: BYIP

Address Line 1:9622 LANDMARK PLACEAddress Line 4:FRISCO, TEXAS 75035

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	SCI-19011-USPT
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CHARLES HO
SIGNATURE:	/Charles Ho/
DATE SIGNED:	08/27/2019

Total Attachments: 5



ASSIGNMENT - Patent Application Docket Number: SCI-19011-USPT							
Whereas, the Assignor, comprising the following named inventors:							
ASSIGNOR(s)/ INVENTOR(s) Minggui Lin; Tao Zhang; Zhengxian Lin; Xun Feng; and Shunwen Tan							
made an inventi	on entitled:	METHOD FOR CO RELEVANT DEVIC		NG A R	EMOTE SERVICE AC	CESS PATH AND	
for which an app (Select one of the		Letters Patent of the	United St	ates:			
		urrently herewith			17.40.0045		
		.S. Patent and Trade				5	
as U.S	S. Patent A	oplication Serial No.:			439 TECHNOLOGY CO.,	177	
ASSIGNEE (Full Name, Add Country)	ress and		/anda Pla	za, War	nbo Business Zone, I	Vancun Town, Panyu	
		China				,, ,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	
obtained therefo	r,				said invention and the		
Now, therefore, in consideration of the payment by Assignee to Assignor of a sum corresponding to One Dollar (\$1.00), and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor, intending to be legally bound, hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee, its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention, all applications for Letters Patent for said invention, including all divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, all rights to claim priority based thereon, and all Letters Patent, including reissues, to be obtained therefor, including any and all foreign patent rights in this invention corresponding thereto.							
made or entered	l into which	would conflict with the	nis Assign	nent.	ment or encumbrance		
Assignor agrees it shall be legally bound, upon request of the Assignee or its successors or assigns or a legal representative thereof, to supply all information and evidence of which the Assignor has knowledge or possession, relating to the making and practice of said invention, to testify in any legal proceeding relating thereto, to execute all instruments proper to patent the invention in the United States of America and foreign countries in the name of the Assignee, and to execute all instruments proper to carry out the intent of this instrument.							
In witness whereof, this Assignment is executed on the day indicated below.							
I	Typed o	Printed Name		Signat	иге	Date	
SIGNATURE	Mil	nggui Lin	× M	ing gu	i Lin	× Aug 23, 2019	
	8	ing Yan	× Ł	ping	Yan		

* Witness to Assignor

ASSIGNMENT - Patent Application Docket Number: SCI-19011-USPT								
Whereas, the A	ssignor, cor	nprising the follow	ng nam	ed invent	ors:	B		
ASSIGNOR(s)/ INVENTOR(s) Minggui Lin; Tao Zhang; Zhengxian Lin; Xun Feng; and Shunwen Tan								
made an invention entitled: METHOD FOR CONTROLLING A REMOTE SERVICE ACCESS PATH AND RELEVANT DEVICE								
for which an ap		Letters Patent of t	he Unite	ed States:				
is exe	cuted conc	urrently herewith						
x was fi	iled in the U	.S. Patent and Tra	demark	Office on	July 1	9, 2019 ,		
as U.	S. Patent A	pplication Serial No	o.:	16/5	16,439			
		GUANGZHOU H	UADUO	NETWO	RK TECHNO	LOGY CO., LTD.		
ASSIGNEE (Full Name, Add Country)	dress and	29/F, Tower B-1, District, Guangz				ess Zone, Nancun Town, Panyu		
		China				ı		
is desirous of acobtained therefor	equiring our or,	entire right, title ar	id intere	st in and	to said invent	ion and the Letters Patent to be		
One Dollar (\$1.0 acknowledged, successors and for Letters Pater rights to claim p	Now, therefore, in consideration of the payment by Assignee to Assignor of a sum corresponding to One Dollar (\$1.00), and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor, intending to be legally bound, hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee, its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention, all applications for Letters Patent for said invention, including all divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, all rights to claim priority based thereon, and all Letters Patent, including reissues, to be obtained therefor, including any and all foreign patent rights in this invention corresponding thereto.							
Assigno made or entered	r hereby wa d into which	rrants that no assign would conflict with	gnment, this As	, sale, agr signment.	eement or en	cumbrance has been or will be		
Assignor agrees it shall be legally bound, upon request of the Assignee or its successors or assigns or a legal representative thereof, to supply all information and evidence of which the Assignor has knowledge or possession, relating to the making and practice of said invention, to testify in any legal proceeding relating thereto, to execute all instruments proper to patent the invention in the United States of America and foreign countries in the name of the Assignee, and to execute all instruments proper to carry out the intent of this instrument.								
In witne	ss whereof,	this Assignment is	execute	ed on the	day indicated	below.		
		-			·			
	Typed or	Printed Name		Sigr	nature	Date		
SIGNATURE	Та	o Zhang	Χ	Tow	Zhang	× Aug 23, 2019		
	В	ng Yan	X	Bing	Yan	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		

* Witness to Assignor

ASSIGNMENT - Patent Application Docket Number: SCI-19011-USPT								
Whereas, the Assignor, comprising the following named inventors:								
ASSIGNOR(s)/ INVENTOR(s) Minggul Lin; Tao Zhang; Zhengxian Lin; Xun Feng; and Shunwen Tan								
made an inventi	made an invention entitled: METHOD FOR CONTROLLING A REMOTE SERVICE ACCESS PATH AND RELEVANT DEVICE							
for which an app (Select one of the		Letters Patent of th	e Unite	d States				
is exe	cuted conc	urrently herewith						
X was fi	led in the U	.S. Patent and Trac	lemark	Office or		July 19, 2019	_1	
as U.S	S. Patent A	oplication Serial No.		16/5	16,439			
		GUANGZHOU HU	JADUO	NETWO	RK TEC	HNOLOGY CO., L	TD.	
ASSIGNEE (Full Name, Add Country)	iress and	29/F, Tower B-1, District, Guangzh				usiness Zone, Na 2	ncun Town, Pan	ıyu
		China						
is desirous of acobtained therefo		entire right, title and	d intere	st in and	to said i	nvention and the Le	etters Patent to be	е
Now, therefore, in consideration of the payment by Assignee to Assignor of a sum corresponding to One Dollar (\$1.00), and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor, intending to be legally bound, hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee, its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention, all applications for Letters Patent for said invention, including all divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, all rights to claim priority based thereon, and all Letters Patent, including reissues, to be obtained therefor, including any and all foreign patent rights in this invention corresponding thereto.								
		rrants that no assig would conflict with				or encumbrance h	as been or will be	3
Assignor agrees it shall be legally bound, upon request of the Assignee or its successors or assigns or a legal representative thereof, to supply all information and evidence of which the Assignor has knowledge or possession, relating to the making and practice of said invention, to testify in any legal proceeding relating thereto, to execute all instruments proper to patent the invention in the United States of America and foreign countries in the name of the Assignee, and to execute all instruments proper to carry out the intent of this instrument.								
In witness whereof, this Assignment is executed on the day indicated below.								
	Typed o	Printed Name		Sig	nature		Date	
SIGNATURE	Zhe	ngxian Lin	X	zhen?	Xian Yan	Lin	× Aug z3, z	2019
	8	ing Yan	×	Bing	Yan			
	* Witness t	o Assignor	* W	itness to	Assignor			

		~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~	***************************************				
ASSIGNMENT - Patent Application   Docket Number: SCI-19011-USPT							
Whereas, the Assignor, comprising the following named inventors:							
ASSIGNOR(s)/ INVENTOR(s)							
made an invent	made an invention entitled: METHOD FOR CONTROLLING A REMOTE SERVICE ACCESS PATH AND RELEVANT DEVICE						
for which an ap (Select one of the		Letters Patent of t	he United States	:			
is exe	cuted conc	urrently herewith					
x was f	iled in the U	.S. Patent and Tra	demark Office o	n <u>July</u>	19, 2019,		
as U.	S. Patent Ap	oplication Serial No	o.:16/5	516,439			
		GUANGZHOU H	UADUO NETWO	ORK TECHNO	LOGY CO., LTD.		
ASSIGNEE (Full Name, Add Country)	iress and	29/F, Tower B-1, District, Guangz			ess Zone, Nancun Town, Panyu		
		China	**************************************				
is desirous of acobtained therefor		entire right, title ar	nd interest in and	to said inven	tion and the Letters Patent to be		
Now, therefore, in consideration of the payment by Assignee to Assignor of a sum corresponding to One Dollar (\$1.00), and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor, intending to be legally bound, hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee, its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention, all applications for Letters Patent for said invention, including all divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, all rights to claim priority based thereon, and all Letters Patent, including reissues, to be obtained therefor, including any and all foreign patent rights in this invention corresponding thereto.							
Assigno made or entered	r hereby wa d into which	rrants that no assi would conflict with	gnment, sale, ag this Assignmen	jreement or ei t.	ncumbrance has been or will be		
Assignor agrees it shall be legally bound, upon request of the Assignee or its successors or assigns or a legal representative thereof, to supply all information and evidence of which the Assignor has knowledge or possession, relating to the making and practice of said invention, to testify in any legal proceeding relating thereto, to execute all instruments proper to patent the invention in the United States of America and foreign countries in the name of the Assignee, and to execute all instruments proper to carry out the intent of this instrument.							
In witne	ss whereof,	this Assignment is	executed on the	e day indicate	d below.		
		·		-			
	Typed or	Printed Name	Sig	nature	Date		
SIGNATURE	Χι	ın Feng	x Xun	Feng	× Aug 23, 2019		
	В	ng Yan	× Bing	Yan	K.		
	* Witness t	o Assignor	* Witness to .	Assignor			

			······				
ASSIGNMENT - Patent Application Docket Number: SCI-19011-USPT							
Whereas, the A	ssignor, cor	nprising the follow	ing named ir	ventors:			
ASSIGNOR(s)/ INVENTOR(s)  Minggui Lin; Tao Zhang; Zhengxlan Lin; Xun Feng; and Shunwen Tan							
made an inventi	on entitled:	METHOD FOR RELEVANT DE		NG A RE	MOTE SEF	RVICE ACCESS PATH AND	
for which an app (Select one of the		Letters Patent of t	he United St	ates:			
is exe	cuted conc	urrently herewith					
X was fi	led in the U	.S. Patent and Tra	demark Offic	e on	July 19,	2019,	
as U.S	S. Patent A	oplication Serial N		16/516,43			
		GUANGZHOU H	IUADUO NE	WORK 1	rechnolo	GY CO., LTD.	
ASSIGNEE   (Full Name, Ado   Country)	lress and	29/F, Tower B-1 District, Guanga				s Zone, Nancun Town, Panyu	
		China				***************************************	
is desirous of ac		entire right, title a	nd interest in	and to sa	id inventior	and the Letters Patent to be	
One Dollar (\$1.0 acknowledged, a successors and for Letters Pater rights to claim p	00), and for Assignor, ir assigns, th at for said ir riority base	other good and va itending to be lega e full and exclusive exention, including	aluable consi illy bound, he e right, title a all divisions, Letters Pater	leration, t reby sells nd interes continuat t, includir	the receipt on the receipt of the country of the co	nd transfers to Assignee, its said invention, all applications ontinuations-in-part thereof, all to be obtained therefor,	
		irrants that no assi would conflict with			ent or encu	mbrance has been or will be	
Assignor agrees it shall be legally bound, upon request of the Assignee or its successors or assigns or a legal representative thereof, to supply all information and evidence of which the Assignor has knowledge or possession, relating to the making and practice of said invention, to testify in any legal proceeding relating thereto, to execute all instruments proper to patent the invention in the United States of America and foreign countries in the name of the Assignee, and to execute all instruments proper to carry out the intent of this instrument.							
In witnes	ss whereof,	this Assignment is	s executed o	the day	indicated be	elow.	
L	Typed o	Printed Name		Signatur	е	Date	
SIGNATURE	a anno de de la composição de la composi	nwen Tan	x s	unwen		× Aug 23, 2019	
	В	ing Yan	× B'	y Yo	×Λ		
	* Witness t	o Assignor	* Witnes	s to Assign	or		

**PATENT REEL: 050174 FRAME: 0658** 

**RECORDED: 08/27/2019**